Filing ID #10046466

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives « Legislative Resource Center » 135 Cannon Building « Washington, DC 20515

FILER INFORMATION

Name: Joseph Kent
Status: Congressional Candidate
State/District: WAO03

FILING INFORMATION

Filing Type: Candidate Report
Filing Year: 2022
Filing Date: 04/19/2022

SCHEDULE A: ASSETS AND "UNEARNED" INCOME

None disclosed.

SCHEDULE C: EARNED INCOME

Source Type
American enterprise solutions salary
DFAS Military pension Pension for 20 years of

service in the US Army

DFAS US miilitary annuity Wife killed in combat
while serving US mil
payment

US Veteran Admin Military service-related
disability payment

US Veteran Admin Wife killed in combat

while serving US mil VA
payment

SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

None disclosed.

SCHEDULE E: POSITIONS

Amount

Current Year to
Filing

$32,307.32

$11,108.00

$11,648.00

$14,984.08

$8,599.92

Amount
Preceding Year

$122,110.36

$33,315.42

$21,192.00

$44,954.04

$25,799.76



None disclosed.

SCHEDULE F: AGREEMENTS

Date Parties To Terms of Agreement

December 2019 Joe Kent, Harper Collins publishing I am writing a book about my late wife Shannon Kent with Harper
Collins publishing. I took a 40,000 advance in December of 2019
and will receive another 40,000 once the book is published in late
2022,

SCHEDULE J: COMPENSATION IN EXCESS OF $5,000 PAID BY ONE SOURCE

None disclosed.

EXCLUSIONS OF SPOUSE, DEPENDENT, OR TRUST INFORMATION

Trusts: Details regarding "Qualified Blind Trusts" approved by the Committee on Ethics and certain other "excepted trusts" need not be
disclosed. Have you excluded from this report details of such a trust benefiting you, your spouse, or dependent child?

Yes No

Exemption: Have you excluded from this report any other assets, "unearned" income, transactions, or liabilities of a spouse or dependent
child because they meet all three tests for exemption?

Yes No

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Financial Disclosure Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Digitally Signed: Joseph Kent , 04/19/2022



