

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives • Legislative Resource Center • 135 Cannon Building • Washington, DC 20515

FILER INFORMATION

Name: Joseph Kent

Status: Congressional Candidate

State/District: WA03

FILING INFORMATION

Filing Type: Candidate Report

Filing Year: 2022

Filing Date: 04/19/2022

SCHEDULE A: ASSETS AND "UNEARNED" INCOME

None disclosed.

SCHEDULE C: EARNED INCOME

Source	Туре	Amount Current Year to Filing	Amount Preceding Year
American enterprise solutions	salary	\$32,307.32	\$122,110.36
DFAS Military pension	Pension for 20 years of service in the US Army	\$11,108.00	\$33,315.42
DFAS US military annuity	Wife killed in combat while serving US mil payment	\$11,648.00	\$21,192.00
US Veteran Admin	Military service-related disability payment	\$14,984.08	\$44,954.04
US Veteran Admin	Wife killed in combat while serving US mil VA payment	\$8,599.92	\$25,799.76

SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

None disclosed.

SCHEDULE E: POSITIONS

None disclosed.

SCHEDULE F: AGREEMENTS

Date	Parties To	Terms of Agreement
December 2019	Joe Kent, Harper Collins publishing	I am writing a book about my late wife Shannon Kent with Harper Collins publishing. I took a 40,000 advance in December of 2019 and will receive another 40,000 once the book is published in late 2022.

SCHEDULE J: COMPENSATION IN EXCESS OF \$5,000 PAID BY ONE SOURCE

None disclosed.

None disclosed.
EXCLUSIONS OF SPOUSE, DEPENDENT, OR TRUST INFORMATION
Trusts : Details regarding "Qualified Blind Trusts" approved by the Committee on Ethics and certain other "excepted trusts" need not be disclosed. Have you excluded from this report details of such a trust benefiting you, your spouse, or dependent child? Yes No
Exemption : Have you excluded from this report any other assets, "unearned" income, transactions, or liabilities of a spouse or dependent child because they meet all three tests for exemption? Yes No
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Financial Disclosure Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Digitally Signed: Joseph Kent , 04/19/2022